





24th General Assembly

November 1st - 2nd, 2023 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Resolution 22

ACCEPTANCE OF THE REPORTS OF THE AUTHORITIES OF THE PAN AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF GEOGRAPHY AND HISTORY CORRESPONDING TO THE YEAR 2023

The 24th General Assembly of the Pan American Institute of Geography and History (PAIGH), held in the city of Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic,

Considering:

- The reports on activities corresponding to 2023 submitted by the following Authorities:
 - 1. Dr. Patricia Solis, President of the PAIGH;
 - 2. BSc. Rocsanda Pahola Méndez Mata, Vice-President of the Institute;
 - 3. MA. Antonio Campuzano Rosales, Secretary General;
 - 4. MSc. Max Alberto Lobo Hernández, President of the Cartography Commission;
 - 5. Dr. Hermann Manríquez Tirado, President of the Geography Commission;
 - 6. Dr. Filiberto Cruz Sánchez, President of the History Commission, and
 - 7. Dr. Mario Calixto Ruiz Romero, President of the Geophysics Commission.
- That recommended by the first plenary session and by the Resolutions Coordinating Committee,

Resolves:

Firstly: To accept the reports submitted by the Authorities of the PAIGH.







24th General Assembly November 1st - 2nd, 2023 Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic

Secondly: To put emphasis on the leadership and the achievements reached during the year 2023 by the Authorities of the PAIGH.

"Science in the Service of Peace"

This Resolution was adopted at the 24th General Assembly of the Pan American Institute of Geography and History (PAIGH), held and recorded in the city of Santo Domingo, Dominican Republic on November the 2^{nd} , 2023.

MA. Antonio Campuzano Rosales Secretary General

